RESOLUTION NO. 1255

WHEREAS, the appointment of Municipal Judge Pro-Tem is within the sole power and discretion of the City Council and the Mayor of the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, there are certain duly qualified and licensed attorneys in the State of Oregon who are presently practicing law in the City of Albany and who are in all respects qualified to act as Municipal Judge Pro-Tem for the City of Albany, now therefore, be it hereby:

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that:

C. Robert Altman Sam Kyle Ross McCormick

are hereby appointed as Judge Pro-Tem for the Municipal Court of the City of Albany.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 1121 be repealed DATED this 22nd day of April, 1970.

Marran

ATTEST:

City Recorder